

ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE

HOUSE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Representative Paul Seaton

Co-Chair

(907) 465-2689

Rep.Paul.Seaton@akleg.gov

Alaska State Capitol - Rm 505



Representative Neal Foster

Co-Chair

(907) 465-3789

Rep.Neal.Foster@akleg.gov

Alaska State Capitol - Rm 410

Changes from SB 104 version 30-LS0786\P to version C

Page 2, line 4-5 Language was added to state that the board may include curricula delivered through virtual education

Page 2, Line 8-9 and may include in the review curricula delivered through virtual education,”

Page 2, Lines 11 -12 states that the department may identify the best mathematics and English and language arts curricula delivered through virtual education.

Page 3, Line 7 The pilot program will now only include four districts. 2 urban (1) math and (1) English and 2 rural 1 Math and 1 English. Therefore, “five” was deleted and “four” was inserted

Page 3, line 8 after “including” “at least” was deleted because there are now only four schools in the pilot program, not five.

Page 3, Line 16 delete “five” and insert “four”

Page 3, Line 18 “professional development” was added so that the incentive program includes “professional development”

Page 4, Line 5-7 Deleted “\$20,000,000 and insert \$9,500,000, plus the unexpended balance of AS 14.07.180(e)(4) - The three-year pilot program.

Page 4, Line 29 delete “five” and insert “four”

Page 5, Line 12-13 A new subparagraph (5) defining “virtual education” as means instruction delivered through telecommunications or other digital or electronic methods.”

Page 5, Line 16 deleted “\$30,000,000” and inserted “\$19,500,000”